
Term 2 Holiday Lessons/Workshops and Library Opening hours 

Date Course Time Location Class/Teacher 
Involved 
 

 Library Staffed 9am-3pm  

Week 1   
Monday 30 June 12 Physics 

workshop 
 

10.00- 13.00 
 

A3 Reza Bokat 
 

 Yes – Supervised by Ms 
Leedham  

Tuesday 1 July Chemistry 
Workshop 

11:00 – 1:00 pm S2 Veronica Bamber  Yes – Supervised by Ms 
Leedham  
 
  Industrial Tech 9:00 – 2:00 pm 

 
WW1 and WW2 
 

Neil Gibson 
Paul Formosa 
Justin Gates 

 

 Visual Arts 9:00 – 2:00 pm AR3 Dennis Lee   
 Legal Studies 9:00 – 11:00 am D2 Anthony Tassone   
Wednesday 2 
July 

Biology 
Workshop 

11:00-1:00pm S2 
 

Anesh Naidoo 
 

  

 Industrial Tech 
 

9:00 – 2:00 pm 
 

WW1 and WW2 
 

Neil Gibson 
Paul Formosa 
Justin Gates 

 

 Visual Arts 9:00 – 2:00 pm AR3 Dennis Lee   
Thursday 3 July Practice Trial 

Examination 
(Open to all Year 
12 Students) 

9:00 –12:30 pm SPX02.16-
SPX02.17 

Veronica Bamber   

Visual Arts 9:00 – 2:00 pm AR3 Dennis Lee   
Friday 4 July History Extension 9:00 am-10.30am SPX. 06 Mark Halsted 

 
 

  



Week 2   
Monday 7 July       
Tuesday 8 July       
Wednesday 9 
July 

     Yes – Supervised by Ms 
Ramos  

Thursday 10 July Studies of 
Religion 2 Unit 

9.00 – 11.00 am SPX02.08 Steven Callow  Yes – Supervised by Ms 
Ramos  

Friday 11 July      Yes – Supervised by Ms 
Ramos  

Week 3   
Monday 14 July Practice Trial 

Examination 
(Open to all Year 
12 Students) 
 

9:00 – 12:30 pm SPX02.16 - 
SPX02.17 

Veronica Bamber   

Visual Arts 8:30 – 2:00 pm AR3 Dennis Lee   
Tuesday 15 July Chemistry 

Workshop 
11:00 – 1:00 pm S4 Paul Ticli   

Wednesday 16 
July 

Visual Arts 8:30 – 2:00 pm AR3 Dennis Lee  Yes – Supervised by Ms 
Ramos  

Thursday 17 July English Advanced 
 
English Standard 

9:00-2:00pm 
 
10:00:-1:00pm 

SPX-02-06 (+SPX-
02-07) 
SPX-02-16 

Diana Emery & Matt 
Barnes 
Steve Davidson 

 Yes – Supervised by Ms 
Ramos  

Friday 18 July Modern History 9:00 to 1:00 pm SPX02.05 Jim Hartnett  Yes – Supervised by Ms 
Ramos  

 

Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 



Tuesday Wednesday Tuesday Wednesday Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri 

Academic Annexe Open Late 
Pizza Dinner Provided 
Collaborative Study 

Academic Annexe Open Late 
Pizza Dinner Provided 
Collaborative Study 

HSC Trials HSC Trials HSC Trials 

 


